PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dean Arthur Robarge	09/01/2010
Michael Paul Lafond	09/01/2010
John Kenneth Hooker	09/01/2010
Daniel Edward Delfino	09/01/2010
Hardik Upadhyay	09/01/2010
Aaron Edward Engel	09/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12874330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(314)621-2307 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP (12552) Patrick W

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

501280067

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	245092 (12704-92)

PATENT REEL: 024929 FRAME: 0596

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Anslinger Total Attachments: 7 source=245092 Assignment 02SEPT2010#page1.tif source=245092 Assignment 02SEPT2010#page2.tif source=245092 Assignment 02SEPT2010#page3.tif source=245092 Assignment 02SEPT2010#page4.tif source=245092 Assignment 02SEPT2010#page5.tif source=245092 Assignment 02SEPT2010#page6.tif source=245092 Assignment 02SEPT2010#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 024929 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Dean Arthur Robarge of 393 Hobart St., Southington, CT 06489

Michael Paul Lafond of 4 Ascoli Drive, Wallingford, CT 06492q

John Kenneth Hooker of 1905 Golden Leaf Way, Louisville, KY 40245

Daniel Edward Delfino of 143 Sidney Avenue, West Hartford, CT 06110

Hardik Upadhyay of 33 Shawnee Lane, Monroe, CT 06468

Aaron Edward Engel of 67 Waters View Dr., Wethersfield, CT 06109

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING CAPACITOR CHARGE STATUS AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY

\boxtimes	executed	concurrently herewith,
П	filed on	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR I	
Signature: Dean Arthur Roban	Date: 9/1/10
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 9 11 10
VENKATA PAR Printed Name of Witne	**************************************
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 9/1/10
Shady Elia Printed Name of Witne	S _{ess}
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE NOTARY	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A
Dean Arthur Robarge	Date:
STATE OF	_
COUNTY OF	ss.
	before me personally came the above-named ersonally known as the individual who executed the ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her n set forth.
Seal	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Michael Paul Lafond	Date: 9-1-2010
Witnessed by: Variety Signature	Date: 9,1,2010
GANESH VENKATA Printed Name of Witness	HAMAS
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 9.1.2010
Brian F Mooney Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNOTARY	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A
Michael Paul Lafond Date:	
STATE OFss.	
This day of, before the personal day of before the personal day of, before the personal day of, before the personal day of before the personal day of, before the personal day of, before the personal day of before the personal day of, before the personal day of before the personal day of, before the personal day of	
eal	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3		
Signature: John Kenneth	nith Hohn Hooker	Date: Sept 1, 2010 Date: Date: 20/0
Witnessed by: Author Signature	2 Jan	
Printed Name of	witness	
Witnessed by: Signature		Date: <u>Sept</u>), 2010
Printed Name of SECTION BELOW IS FOR INOTARY		NING IN PRESENCE OF A
John Kenneth Hooker	Date:	
STATE OF	SS.	
John Kenneth Hooker, to n	ne personally knowr knowledged to me th	e me personally came the above-named a as the individual who executed the at he/she executed the same of his/her
Seal		(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 4		
Signature Damel Edward Do	elfino	Date: 9/1/10
Witnessed by: Signature	M	Date: 9/1/18
Printed Name of Wit	a S ness	
Witnessed by: Signature	,	Date: 9/1/10
VENKATARA Printed Name of Wit	MANAN C	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR US	E ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESENCE OF A
NOTARY		
	Date:	
Daniel Edward Delfino		
STATE OF	SS.	
	personally known wledged to me the	me personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the at he/she executed the same of his/he
Seal		

INVENTOR 5				
Signature:	Hardik Upa	ZPOLIGY dhyay	Date:	9-1-2010
Witnessed by:	5hy Signati	ire ()	Date:	9-1-206
4	Printed Name	Elias Of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signatu	ıre	Date:	9-1-2010
	VENKAT Printed Name	ARAMANAN C of Witness		
SECTION BE NOTARY	LOW IS FO	R USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRI	ESENCE OF A
Hardik Upadi		Date: _		***************************************
STATE OF COUNTY OF		SS.		
Hardik Upadl	nyay , to me p no acknowledg	ersonally known as the ged to me that he/she ex	e individual wl	ly came the above-named no executed the foregoing ne of his/her own free wil
Seal			(Notary P	ublic)

INVENTOR 6	
Signature: Aaron Edward Eng	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 9/1/2010
Shady Elias Printed Name of Witne	ess .
Witnessed by: Signature	
Printed Name of Witne	L PONER
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE NOTARY	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A
	Date:
Aaron Edward Engel STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss
Aaron Edward Engel , to me pe	before me personally came the above-named ersonally known as the individual who executed the ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her n set forth.
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 7 of 7